

### CITY OF SOMERVILLE BOARD OF ALDERMEN

93 HIGHLAND AVENUE SOMERVILLE, MA 02143 (617) 625-6600

## **APPLICATION TO RENEW USED CAR DEALER CLASS 2 LICENSE**

License #:

33

PAT'S TOWING INC	X a	
160 MCGRATH HWY	Fee:	.00
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143	Account ID:	36
	Reference #:	33
Review and update the information below. <u>If you have work</u>	ers compensation insurance, attach proof showing the	insurer
and policy number. Then sign the Acknowledgment and ret	urn this form with your fee to the City Clerk's Office.	- III SUI CI
INFORMATION ON FILE:	CHANGES: (Note below or explain on a sepa	rate sheet)
	CHANGES. (Note below of explain on a sepa	ate sneet)
Business/DBA Name: PAT'S TOWING INC		
Business Location: 160 MCGRATH HWY		14
Business Phone: 617-354-4000		
License Holder: PAT'S TOWING INC		
160 MCGRATH HWY SOMERVILLE, MA 02143		
617-354-4000		
		,
	9	
Mailing Address: PAT'S TOWING INC		-
160 MCGRATH HWY SOMERVILLE, MA 02143	*	
, mr. v2 · 10	*	
·		
Business Type: CORPORATION (INC. LLC)		
Business Type: CORPORATION (INC. LLC) PRESIDENT - GERALD CORCORAN SECRETARY - MICHAEL MAHAR	T .	9
TREASURER - MICHAEL MAHAR		
FID: 270726964		
Food Manager/Emergency Contact:	making + Er Manglan	
ROBERT TORO 781-760-8824	Toyal T Shave how Te	
100-00E4	TOHN J Shaughnessy	
244:		
Conditions: (to change any conditions, submit a new applic	ation. Contact the City Clerk's Office for more informat	ion)
Hours: MO-FR 8AM-6PM, SA 8AM-2PM		
75 VEHICLES OUTSIDE		
Description of Location and/or Other Conditions:		
hereby certify under the penalties of periury that the follow	vina is true:	
hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the follow All information shown above is true and accurate.	mig is true.	
Any changes above are subject to the approval of the BOAI have filed all State tax requires and paid all State taxes re	ARD OF ALDERMEN.	
i nave nieu apotate tan rejurus anu paid ali State taxes ref	quired by law for this business.	
Signature: 4th 48th 4	Date	
Print Name: John John Lahnersy	Phone 781-953-1301	
7	1 110110	

# COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS SECOND HAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER BOND

(Mass. Gen. Laws Ann. 140, § 58(c))

Bond No. 41283569

Effective Date: 5/28/2010

#### KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, <u>Pat's Towing, Inc.</u>, as Principal, and <u>Platte River Insurance Company</u>, a corporation authorized to do surety business in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto persons who purchase a vehicle from the Principal and who suffer loss on account of a breach of the condition of this bond described below, in the sum of not to exceed <u>Twenty Five Thousand and no/100------</u> DOLLARS (\$25,000.00), for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves and our legal representatives, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal is a second hand motor vehicle dealer and is required to furnish a bond or equivalent proof of financial responsibility pursuant to Mass. Gen. Laws Ann. 140, § 58 (c)(1).

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the Principal shall pay the amount of actual damages, not to exceed the amount of this bond, to any person who purchases a vehicle from the Principal and who suffers loss on account of: (a) the Principal's default or nonpayment of valid bank drafts, including checks drawn by the Principal for the purchase of motor vehicles; (b) the Principal's failure to deliver, in conjunction with the sale of a motor vehicle, a valid motor vehicle title certificate free and clear of any prior owner's interests and all liens, except a lien created by or expressly assumed in writing by the buyer of the vehicle; (c) the fact that the motor vehicle purchased from the Principal was a stolen vehicle; (d) the Principal's failure to disclose the vehicle's actual mileage, at the time of sale; (e) the Principal's unfair and deceptive acts or practices, misrepresentations, failure to disclose material facts or failure to honor a warranty claim or arbitration order in a retail transaction; or (f) the Principal's failure to pay off a lien on a vehicle traded in as part of a transaction to purchase a vehicle when the Principal had assumed the obligation to pay off the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

PROVIDED, that recovery against this bond may be made only be a person who obtains a final judgment in a court of competent jurisdiction against the Principal for an act or omission on which this bond is conditioned, if the act or omission occurred during the term of this bond. No suit may be maintained to enforce any liability on this bond unless brought within one (1) year after the event giving rise to the cause of action. This bond shall cover only those acts and omissions described above. The Surety shall not be liable for total claims in excess of the bond amount, regardless of the number of claims made against this bond or the number of years this bond remains in force.

This bond shall be continuous and may be cancelled by the Surety by giving thirty (30) day's written notice of cancellation to the municipal licensing authority by First Class U.S. Mail.

Dated this 4 day of March, 2014.

	Pat's Towing, Inc.	, Principal
Ву:	Galin fall one has ser	
	Platte River Insurance Company	, Surety
By:	Judith A. McGoogan, Attorney-in-Fact	

S-6472 (9/03)



# City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

# CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Exact name of taxpayer/ap	plicant's business:	PAT'S TOW	ing in c			
Address of taxpayer/applicant's business in Somerville: 160 McBRATH HWY.						
Address of taxpayer/applic	eant's home in Somerv	ville:	<u> </u>			
Taxpayer/applicant's phon	e: day:	evening:				
I, (print name) hereby certify that all the due the City have been pa and fees and is current on s	id or that the Taxpaye	the undersign herein is true and correct and er has entered into an agreem	ed Taxpayer, do d all taxes and fees ent to pay all taxes			
SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this day of						
	, 20	(Taxpayer's signa				
		(Taxpayer's signa	ture)			
	CITY'S ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT				
DATE OF ISSUANCE: _	INCLU	UDES RELEVANT POSTINGS THROUG	ЭН:			
TAXES AND ACCOUNT	T NUMBER(S) INCL	LUDED IN CERTIFICATE	. *			
☐ Real Estate	☐ Water/Sewer	☐ Personal Property	☐ Other:			
# 9845	# 1460420	DH <u>#</u>	<u>#</u>			
NOTES:			and the second second			
CLERK'S INITIALS: _	W5_	ORIGINAL STAMP:	> Banco			

REVISION NUMBER:

#### ACORD.

### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/28/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). If Waiver of Subrogation is applicable, it only applies to the extent allowed by law.

PRODUCER Mesirow Insurance Services, Inc. Mackey Team 353 N. Clark Street	CONTACT Michelle Forte PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 312 595-7165 E-MAIL ADDRESS: mforte@mesirowfinancial.com	12 595-7165
Chicago, IL 60654-4704	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A : ACE American Insurance Company	NAIC #
Pat's Towing 160-200 McGrath Highway Somerville, MA 02143	INSURER B: Starr Indemnity & Liability Com INSURER C: Lexington Insurance Company INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F:	38318 19437
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:	

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	·e
A	GENERAL LIABILITY	INSK	WVD	XSLG27334234				
1^				ASLG2/334234	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$2,000,000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$500,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	s N/A
	X \$250,000 Self						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$2,000,000
	Insured Retention						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		- 1				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s4,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							\$
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			ISAH08821069	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$3,000,000
1	X ANY AUTO			Physical Damage			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
1	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS		ĺ	\$1,000 Comp Ded		ĺ	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
1	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS	\$1,000 Coll Ded			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
								\$
В	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			1000010497	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000
	DED X RETENTION \$0							\$
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N			WLRC47888955	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N	N/A	ĺ				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
Α	Garage Liability			GARH08821082	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	\$1MM Occ/\$1MM Ag	g
C	MT Cargo; On Hook			012944665	05/01/2014	05/01/2015	\$500,000 Occ/\$1MM	Agg
С	Garagekeepers Lia						\$500,000 Occ/\$\$3MN	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

Wrongful Repossession coverage on the General Liability policy is included; and Drive Away Contractors coverage on the Automobile policy is included.

RE: Vendor Contract.

CITY OF SOMERVILLE is named as a Certificate Holder and as an Additional Insured on the General Liability policy where required by written contract or written agreement.

(See Attached Descriptions)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION		
City of Somerville Purchasing Department 93 Highland Avenue	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		
Somerville, MA 02143	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		
	John P. Horanay		